A STD p I R Body parts - WHITE

ASTORIR ASTORIR
ce-01U [SA
11/2024

Carrozzeria - Body parts - Carosserie - Karosserie
"~ "BIANCO - WHITE - BLANC - WEISS

ASTC

2

ASTORIN ASTORIM

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

1GR-COMP

ASTORIR

ASTORIM

s 15 |icrcomp
ASTORIP ]6 2GR
17| 3cr

18 [1r-comp
19| 2GR
20| 3cr

1GR
ComP
28| 2-36r

61

ASTORIR
1GR
comp| 49 [1Gr-comp
2GR 50| 2cr

aGR 3GR
G 51
1GR-COMP 1GR-COMP

2GR 2GR
3GR 3GR

ASTORIP

DISPLAY)|

ASTORIM

2GR | 37 | 39
40

ASTORIA g N\
49 hcr-comp
2GR

50
&= )

ASTOF

A

IR

1GR-COMP

2GR

54| 3Gr

:
60 | DispLay

ASTORIR ASTORIR

ASTORIN _AASTORIR storia’
CORE 600 usx z Ogtoria

ASTORIA ASTORIR

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:08 AM Page 1 of 54



A STD R I R Body parts - WHITE

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 73130319 LEFT SIDE WHITE
0002 73130318 RIGHT SIDE WHITE
0003 77169070 STOP CUPS 1GR GREY
0004 77169071 STOP CUPS 2GR GREY
0005 77169072 STOP CUPS 3GR GREY
0015 75289104 BACK PANEL 1GR WHITE
0016 75289105 BACK PANEL 2GR WHITE
0017 75289106 BACK PANEL 3GR WHITE
0018 77487020 PROFILE 1GR GREY
0019 77487021 PROFILE 2GR GREY
0020 77487022 PROFILE 3GR GREY
0021 77169117 FRONT PROFILE 1GR
0022 77169118 FRONT PROFILE 2GR
0023 77169119 FRONT PROFILE 3GR
0024 8315278058R KNOB
0025 10459 STEEL FLAT SPRING FOR KNOB
0026 77279059 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT 1GR
0029 77279039 S.STEEL CABLE COVER CENTRAL 2GR/C
0030 77279033 S.STEEL CABLE COVER CENTRAL 2-4GR
0034 77902158 USB SOCKET PROTECTION CAP
0035 77742041 RIGHT/LEFT BASIN GUIDE FOR FRAMES
0036 77044450 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/2+DISPLAY
0037 77044451 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/3+DISPLAY
0040 15318002 ADJUSTABLE FOOT H55/69
0040 15321 E3-D ADJUSTABLE FOOT H88/102
0041 76153008 LOWER GRILLE 1GR
0042 76153009 LOWER GRILLE 2GR/C
0043 76155008 LEFT LOWER GRILLE
0044 76154008 RIGHT LOWER GRILLE
0045 76156008 LOWER GRILLE
0049 76098138 >SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 1GR TRAY
0050 76098139 SILVER BRIGHT STEEL 2GR TRAY
0051 76098140 >SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 3GR TRAY

AFTER SALES
@TOO “-s 3/15/2026 2:10:08 AM Page 2 of 54



A STD R I R Body parts - WHITE

Article number Description Characteristic
0055 77487012 BASE SURROUND GREY 1GR
0056 77487013 BASE SURROUND GREY 2GR
0057 77487014 BASE SURROUND GREY 3GR
0058 77487024 FRONTAL PRESSURE GAUGE
0059 4621115005 PRESSURE GAUGE FOOD
0060 4621115006 PRESSURE GAUGE 16 BAR FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:08 AM Page 3 of 54



ASTORIR Push buttons

ASTORIP ASTORI

Pulsantiera - Push buttons - Claviers - Bedienblenden C U rev. 01
ASTORI ASTORIP 6-11 11/2024
ASTORIM ASTORIA
ASTORIM ASTORIP

9
ASTORIM ASTORIR ( 10
11
ASTORIR ASTORIA e @/
ASTORIP —ASTORIMN 11 J@
G (3 [om 12
RIGHT

MASTFEERIR ASTORIR

ASTORIR ASTORIR
ASTORIP ASTORIP

ASTORIA ASTORIR

ASTORIA ASTORIR

ASTORIP, ASTORIA

ASTORIM _ASTORIA storia’
CORE 600 uss 7 Ogtoria

ASTORIA ASTORIM

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:08 AM Page 4 of 54



ASTORIR Push buttons

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 77487027 PUSH BUTTON PANEL
0002 23550 STEEL SCREW TCCE 4X8
0003 18090343 COMPLETE PUSHBUTTON RIGHT TOUCH PAD CORE600
0004 18090344 COMPLETE PUSHBUTTON - LEFT
0005 18090345 COMPLETE PUSHBUTTON SAE/1GR+SAE/2GRC
0006 77230009 GROUP COVER
0007 77230010 GROUP PROTECTION
0009 77487025 DISPLAY PANEL
0010 23564000 STEEL SCREW TCEI M3x8
0011 15183050 EPDM
0012 18371227 DISPLAY CR6C 8.8.74.
0013 18371296 TWO POLE SWITCH UL
0014 15373145 BLACK BUTTON

AFTER SALES
@Too LS 3/15/2026 2:10:08 AM Page 5 of 54



ASTORIR Tube - STEAM

ASTORIR ASTORIR
Lancia - Tube - Tuyau - Rohr .02
_____VAPORE - STEAM - VAPEUR - DAMPF o 03/2026
ASTORIR ASTORIR
ASTORIM
ASTOARI

b
g

"ORIR

b
n

TORIP

p.
n

TORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

ASTORIR ASTORIP

ASTORIR i ,4_‘5"}“-:)3:???\ storia’
CORE 600 usa 9 Ck_,_

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM Page 6 of 54



ASTORIR Tube - STEAM

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4925763354 STEAM PIPE ASSEMBLY D.8 FOOD
0002 25763116 STEAM PIPE ASSEMBLY D.8 FOOD
0003 25763080 STEEL STEAM SPRAYER FOOD
0004 12662000 GASKET OR FOOD
0005 12661 OR REST FOR ST.STEEL STEAM PIPE 10 PCS FOOD
0006 23260018 WASHER D-14,2 FOOD
0007 10465001 STEAM SPRING S.STEEL FOOD
0008 12010005 WATER/STEAM PIPE GASKET TEFLON 20x17x1.5 FOOD
0009 4953003 STEAM TAP BODY FOOD
0010 25384 BRASS NUT 26X1.5

0011 12158 COPPER SEAL GASKET 26x20.5x2 FOOD
0012 23029 STEEL NUT M3 FOOD
0013 12203002 GASKET PTFE 15x4.6x3 FOOD
0014 4925616 >TAP JUMPER FOOD
0015 25655052 DISKETTE TAP ROS FOOD
0016 4625312003 TAP TUBE CHROME L109 C

0017 10001 STEEL CIRCLIP FOOD
0018 4925461 TAP RING NUT FOOD
0019 4925678001 TAP FITTING FOOD
0020 12204 TAP RUBBER GASKET 12.5x7.5x9 10PCS FOOD
0021 25655 TAP WASHER

0022 10452 WATER/STEAM TAP SPRING N4 FOOD
0023 25385001 TAP STUFFING NUT

0024 4956105011 LIMITED ROTATION TAP FOOD

€:TooLS

3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM

Page 7 of 54



ASTORIN rube - warer
=

Lancia - Tube - Tuyau - Rohr
~'"ACQUA - WATER - EAU - WASSER

"'CORE 600 us» P Ogtotia

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM Page 8 of 54



ASTDRIR Tube - WATER

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 4625707 Connector 1/8x1/4_4925707 FOOD
0002 4925743001 REDUCTION 1/4Mx1/8F FOOD
0003 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK
0004 25763192 TUBE WATER FOOD
AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM

Page 9 of 54



ASTORIA

C6_31 U rev. 01
11/2024

Gruppo - Group - Groupe - Gruppe

ASTORI
ASTORIM
1ISTOR

ASTORI
ASTORIR
1ISTOR

ASTORI
ASTORIA

" CORE 600 us» g Ogteria

ASTORIM ASTORIR

AFTER SALES
@TOO LS 3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM Page 10 of 54



ASTORIR Group

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4956082106 NEUTRAL CTS GROUP 2003 FOOD
0002 834918151R GROUP SOLENOID VALVE 230V KIT

0003 12299002 RED GASKET FOOD
0004 12299001 GASKET FOOD
0005 23554 STEEL SCREW TCCE 8x16

0006 52000168 TUBE D-12 L.92

0007 4925789306 CAP GROUP JET FOOD
0008 12336000 GASKET ORM 0170-30 FOOD
0009 10253 GIGLER FILTER FOOD
0010 4910300001 BRASS GROUP JET D 0.7 FOOD
0011 4925739502 PORTAGIGLEUR GROUP CTS 03 CW510LTEA FOOD
0012 12300026 O RING GASKET OR 0123 17.86X2.62 FOOD
0013 12336001 GASKET NBR Di 25x4 FOOD
0014 4956130001 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP CTS 03 FOOD
0015 4925789305 CAP GROUP FOOD
0016 12012006 GASKET TEFLON 33x28x4 GROUP FOOD
0017 4925687002 CONNECTOR 3/8x3/8 FOOD
0018 4925422008 GROUP DIFFUSER FOOD
0019 12215 LARGER SIZED FILTER SUPPORT RUBBER 10 PCS FOOD
0019 12217 STANDARD SIZE FILTER SUPPORT GASKET 10 PC PACK FOOD
0020 4925627 >WATER SPOUT UNIT SUPPORT FOOD
0021 27100 GROUP SHOWER PLATE 10 pcs FOOD
0022 23260014 INOX WASHER 12X5 FOOD
0023 23514 5x20 S.STEEL FLATHEAD SCREW FOOD

€:TooLS

3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM

Page 11 of 54



ASTORIR

ASTORIP

Caldaia - Boiler - Chaudiere - Kessel

ASTORIP

1G
ASTORIRA

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIRP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORI

ASTORIR

t
9%

&
(&

ASTORIN
21

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

rev. 06
03/2026

Boiler - 1GR

ASTORIP

ASTORIM

CORE 600 usa -1

€:TooLS

3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM

Page 12 of 54



Boiler - 1GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 23049 BRASS NUT M8

0002 4617012 HEATING ELEM. 1GR 230/240V 2700/2940W FOOD
0003 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD
0004 23133 STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 8x40

0005 23556 STEEL SCREW TCCE 10X20

0006 15514111 HEATING ELEMENT COVER

0007 15514113 BUSHING

0008 4943060 ‘T' CONNECTOR 1/4x1/4x1/4 FOOD
0009 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0010 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD
0011 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP

0012 4853011 FLANGE FOOD
0013 12003 BOILER GASKET FOOD
0015 4920251 LEVEL PROBE TL 10/B L125 CW510L 9.0.64.06G FOOD
0016 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD
0017 15006001 FLANGE VALVE

0018 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD
0019 56009980 UNIT PROTECTION VALVE

0020 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm

0021 12101 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x3 FOOD
0022 4952001612 TUBE D-10 L.115 FOOD
0023 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0024 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0025 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0026 4756150101 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DDVGVANT2 FOOD
0027 4943034 CONNECTOR -L- 3/8x1/4CON FOOD
0028 4943052 >CONNECTOR 'L' 3/8 FOOD
0029 4663200004 HEAT EXCHAGER FOOD
0030 12005 GASKET 28X17X2 FOOD
0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0034 4952002788 TUBE D-6 L85 FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM

Page 13 of 54



A STD p I R Boiler - COMPATTA

ASTORIP ASTORIR
Caldaia - Boiler - Chaudiere - Kessel rev. 06
_ COMPATTA 10/2025
ASTORIR ASTORIR
ASTORIR
ASTORIP

»
g

ORI

b
n

TORIR

b
n

TORIR

STORIP

b
n

»
g

"ORIP

»
n

TORIP

»
n

TORIR

STORIP

b
n

»
g

ORI

»
n

TORIP ASTORIP

ASTORIR B /i%_S"E“-:Hf?iF\ StOI’iCI
CORE 600 usa 7 Ck_,_

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM Page 14 of 54



Boiler - COMPATTA

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 23049 BRASS NUT M8
0002 4617012 HEATING ELEM. 1GR 230/240V 2700/2940W FOOD
0003 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD
0004 23132001 M8 STAINLESS STEEL BOTTOM STUD
0005 15514112 HEATING ELEMENT COVER
0006 15514113 BUSHING
0008 12105 >CU GASKET 1/2 GAS FOOD
0009 4923214001 ROTARY COUPLING -L- 1/2 FOOD
0010 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0011 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0012 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD
0013 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0014 4952001612 TUBE D-10 L.115 FOOD
0015 4620251 LEVEL PROBE FOOD
0016 4756150101 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DDVGVANT2 FOOD
0017 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0018 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0019 4943070 >CONNECTOR L 3/8 GAS x 3/8 GAS D6.2 FOOD
0020 12402002 GASKET COPPER 15X3 FOOD
0021 25781 FEMALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0022 15006001 FLANGE VALVE
0023 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD
0024 56009980 UNIT PROTECTION VALVE
0025 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm
0026 4923215001 ROTARY COUPLING -T- 1/2 FOOD
0027 4952002788 TUBE D-6 L85 FOOD

€:TooLS

3/15/2026 2:10:09 AM

Page 15 of 54



ASTDRIR Boiler - 2GR

ASTORIP ASTORIP

Caldaia - Boiler - Chaudiere - Kessel m
As"r'cas:vzng\R STFOF 28 31 0372026
\\
5 @W\\u 15
(S)

ASTORIR
ASTORIA
ASTORIR 18 w ::@J“ﬁ‘
e -
ASTORIA EHoRA
ASTORIR
ASTORIR
ASTORIR
ASTORIP
ASTORIA
ASTORIR
ASTORIM ASTORIR
ASTORIP ASTORIP

ASTORIR B /i‘::“."!"Dif?iF\ Storia
CORE 600 usa L (k/‘

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 16 of 54



ASTDRIR Boiler - 2GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 23049 BRASS NUT M8
0002 4617059 >HEATING ELEM. 2GR 220/240V 3400/3700W FOOD
0003 23133 STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 8x40
0004 23556 STEEL SCREW TCCE 10X20
0005 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD
0006 15514111 HEATING ELEMENT COVER
0007 15514113 BUSHING
0008 4943060 'T' CONNECTOR 1/4x1/4x1/4 FOOD
0009 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0010 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD
0011 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP
0012 4853011 FLANGE FOOD
0013 12003 BOILER GASKET FOOD
0015 12101 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x3 FOOD
0016 4943052 >CONNECTOR 'L' 3/8 FOOD
0017 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0018 4756150101 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DDVGVANT2 FOOD
0019 4925687 >3/8x3/8 FITTING FOOD
0020 4920251 LEVEL PROBE TL 10/B L125 CW510L 9.0.64.06G FOOD
0021 15006001 FLANGE VALVE
0022 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD
0023 56009980 UNIT PROTECTION VALVE
0024 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm
0025 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD
0026 4952001612 TUBE D-10 L.115 FOOD
0027 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0028 20306006 NTC PROBE WITH GLASS SENSOR FOOD
0029 12151 COPPER GASKET FOOD
0030 4625749001 CONNECTOR 3/8M - 1/8F FOOD
0031 4943033 >3/8x3/8x1/4 T FITTING FOOD
0032 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0033 15183044 BOTTOM BOILER ISOLATING
0034 15183045 BOILER ISOLATING 2GR

AFTER SALES
@TOO “-S 3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 17 of 54



ASTORIR

Article number

Boiler - 2GR

0035 4663200004
0036 12005
0037 25651
0038 25356
0040 4952002788

€:TooLS

Description

Characteristic
HEAT EXCHAGER FOOD

GASKET 28X17X2 FOOD

BRASS WASHER 3/8

BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

TUBE D-6 L85 FOOD

3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 18 of 54



ASTORIR

&

ASTORIP

Caldaia - Boiler - Chaudiere - Kessel

ASTORIP

3G
ASTORIRA

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIRP

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

9
oresgd
@/_‘06

rev. 06
03/2026
28

ASTORIR

ASTORI ASTORIR
ASTORIR ASTORIR
ASTORIP

CORE 600 usa

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

_fSTaRR storia’

3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM

Boiler - 3GR

Page 19 of 54



Boiler - 3GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 23049 BRASS NUT M8

0002 4617107 >HEATING ELEM. 3GR 220/240V 5000/5440 FOOD
0003 23133 STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 8x40

0004 23556 STEEL SCREW TCCE 10X20

0005 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD
0006 15514111 HEATING ELEMENT COVER

0007 15514113 BUSHING

0008 4943060 ‘T' CONNECTOR 1/4x1/4x1/4 FOOD
0009 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0010 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD
0011 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP

0012 4853011 FLANGE FOOD
0013 12003 BOILER GASKET FOOD
0015 12101 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x3 FOOD
0016 4943052 >CONNECTOR 'L’ 3/8 FOOD
0017 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0018 4756150101 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DDVGVANT2 FOOD
0019 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0020 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0021 4920251 LEVEL PROBE TL 10/B L125 CW510L 9.0.64.06G FOOD
0022 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD
0023 15006001 FLANGE VALVE

0024 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD
0025 56009980 UNIT PROTECTION VALVE

0026 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm

0027 4952001612 TUBE D-10 L.115 FOOD
0028 4943033 >3/8x3/8x1/4 T FITTING FOOD
0029 4663200004 HEAT EXCHAGER FOOD
0030 12005 GASKET 28X17X2 FOOD
0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0034 4952002788 TUBE D-6 L85 FOOD
0035 15183044 BOTTOM BOILER ISOLATING

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM

Page 20 of 54



ASTDRIR Boiler - 3GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0036 15183046 BOILER ISOLATING 3GR
0037 20306006 NTC PROBE WITH GLASS SENSOR FOOD
0038 12151 COPPER GASKET FOOD
0039 4625749001 CONNECTOR 3/8M - 1/8F FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 21 of 54



AST ORI Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR COMPATTA

ASTORIP ASTORIP
Impiantiidraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage wev.05
—_— _ SAE 2GR COMPATTA o 01/2026

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIR 1
ASTORIR
ASTORIM
ASTORIA
ASTAORIA
ASTORIR

ASTORIP

* Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group

~ CORE 600 us» Ogterla

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 22 of 54



ASTORIR Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR COMPATTA

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 4952001202 TUBE D-10 L.250 FOOD
0002 4952000933 TUBE D-10 L.250
0003 4952000928 TUBE D-10 L.315
0004 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4952000926 TUBE D-6 L.370 TB80
0006 4952000899 TUBE D-8 L.215
0007 4952000898 TUBE D-8 L.355
0008 4652000920 TUBE D-8 L.300
0009 4923295103 NECK D-1.5 FOOD
0010 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0011 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8
0012 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8
0013 4652000897 TUBE D-6 L.140
0014 4652000892 TUBE D-6 L.605
0015 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0016 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0017 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5
0018 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0019 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6
0020 15452160 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.220 FOOD
0021 15452117 SILICON TUBE 7x11 L.450 FOOD
0022 4652000893 TUBE D-6 L.280
0023 4918162010 Solenoid AEA 2V 220-240/50-60z In replacement of item code 4918162005 FOOD
0024 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0025 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0026 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0027 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0028 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0029 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8
0030 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD

AFTER SALES
@TOO “-S 3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 23 of 54



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR COMPATTA

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0031 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0032 4952000934 TUBE D-8 L.535

0033 4952000927 TUBE D-4 L.640 FOOD
0034 4652003055 TUBE D-2 L.500 FOOD
0035 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0036 15502002 BULKHEAD

0037 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0038 4652000924 TUBE D-6 L.310

0039 4652000925 TUBE D-6 L.165

0040 4652000921 TUBE D-6 L.305

0041 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD
0042 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0043 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0045 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0046 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0047 4652000923 TUBE D-6 L.80

0048 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM

Page 24 of 54



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - SAE 1GR

ASTORIR ASTORIR
Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage rev. 05
SAE 1GR 01/2026
ASTORIR ASTORIR

ASTORIP

STORIP

%
U

hY
;

"ORIR

b
n

TORIP

p.
n

TORIR
ASTORIP
ASTORIR
ASTORIR
ASTORIR
ASTAORIP

ASTORIP

AT *  Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group

ASTORIM i ,4,_5";“-:):4;& storia’
CORE 600 usa 23 Ck_,_

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 25 of 54



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 1GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4952000889 TUBE D-8 L.230

0002 4952000890 TUBE D-8 L.220

0003 4952001225 TUBE D-6 L.220 FOOD
0004 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0006 4952000481 TUBE D-10 L.215

0007 4952000211 TUBE D-10 L.155 FOOD
0008 4952000482 TUBE D-10 L.185

0009 4923295103 NECK D-1.5 FOOD
0010 4652000891 TUBE D-8 L.270

0011 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0012 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0013 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0014 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0015 4652000897 TUBE D-6 L.140

0016 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0017 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0018 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0019 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0020 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0021 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0022 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0023 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0024 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0025 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0026 15452160 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.220 FOOD
0027 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0028 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0029 15452117 SILICON TUBE 7x11 L.450 FOOD
0030 15502009 DRAIN PAN

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM

Page 26 of 54



A STD R I R Hydraulic circuits - SAE 1GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0031 15502002 BULKHEAD
0032 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000
0033 4652000892 TUBE D-6 L.605
0034 4952000419 TUBE D-4 L.635 FOOD
0035 4652003055 TUBE D-2 L.500 FOOD
0036 4652000895 TUBE D-6 L.300
0037 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0038 4652000896 TUBE D-6 L.220
0039 4652000893 TUBE D-6 L.280
0040 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0041 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0042 4918162010 Solenoid AEA 2V 220-240/50-60z In replacement of item code 4918162005 FOOD
0043 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0044 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0046 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0046 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0047 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too ILS 3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 27 of 54



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR

ASTORIR ASTORIR
Impiantiidraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage rev. 05
SAE 2GR 01/2026
ASTORIR - <

ASTORIM
ASTORIP.
ASTORIR
ASTORIP ol T IR ) 26
ASTORIR ATt \\
& o5 MOT. ESTERNA
EXTERN. PUMP
ASTORIP
ASTORIA AT
41
ASTORIA ﬂs;'ro::up\/
@f Q& 47
ASTORIR LTI

46

ASTORIP

ASTORI

* Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group

ASTORIRA B /ﬁ‘,__:?"rC)ir?iF\ storia
CORE 600 uss 2 Cxgtoria

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM Page 28 of 54



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4952000578 TUBE D-6 L.140 FOOD
0002 4952000579 TUBE D-8 L.235 FOOD
0003 4952000580 TUBE D-8 L.260 FOOD
0004 4652003932 TUBE D-6 L.165 FOOD
0005 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0006 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0007 4952000487 TUBE D-10 L.205 FOOD
0008 4952000245 TUBE D-10 L.165 FOOD
0009 4952000488 TUBE D-10 L.200 FOOD
0010 4952000214 TUBE D-10 L.195 FOOD
0011 4952000489 TUBE D-10 L.240 FOOD
0012 4952000272 TUBE D-10 L.135 FOOD
0013 4952000490 TUBE D-10 L.180 FOOD
0014 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0015 4723229103 CONNECTOR 1/8-1/8 FOOD
0016 4918162010 Solenoid AEA 2V 220-240/50-60z In replacement of item code 4918162005 FOOD
0017 4652002088 TUBE D-6 L.45 FOOD
0018 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD
0019 4652000619 TUBE D-6 L.285 FOOD
0020 4652000714 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD
0021 4952000715 TUBE D-4 L.670 FOOD
0022 15452001 TUBE D-2,5x4 FEP FOOD
0023 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD
0024 4918161701 SOL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD
0025 4652004510 TUBE D-8 L.65 FOOD
0026 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0027 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0028 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0029 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0030 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM

Page 29 of 54



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic
0031 15422017 'T" POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD
0032 4652001175 TUBE D-8 L.43 FOOD
0033 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0034 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8
0035 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6
0036 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0037 4652000617 TUBE D-6 L.115 FOOD
0038 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD
0039 4623229019 QUICK COUPLING 1/4F D-4 FOOD
0040 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0041 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0042 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0043 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0044 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0045 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5
0046 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0047 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0048 15502002 BULKHEAD
0049 15502009 DRAIN PAN
0050 4652003055 TUBE D-2 L.500 FOOD
0051 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0052 4952004508 TUBE D-6 L.191 FOOD
0053 4652000618 TUBE D-8 L.300 FOOD
0054 4652000829 TUBE D-6 L.70 FOOD
0055 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000
0056 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0057 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD
0058 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0059 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0061 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0062 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0063 15452129 SILICON TUBE FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:10 AM

Page 30 of 54



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - SAE 3GR

ASTORIR ASTORIP
Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage w05
SAE 3GR 01/2026
ASTORIP ST ERF

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIRP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORI

&?Diﬁl?\

ASTORIR

* Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group

ASTORIR B /EE::“"FC)Sr?iF\ StOI"iCI
CORE 600 usa 32 Ck_,_

AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 31 of 54



A STD R I R Hydraulic circuits - SAE 3GR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4952000578 TUBE D-6 L.140 FOOD
0002 4952000579 TUBE D-8 L.235 FOOD
0003 4952000580 TUBE D-8 L.260 FOOD
0004 4652003932 TUBE D-6 L.165 FOOD
0005 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0006 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0007 4952000487 TUBE D-10 L.205 FOOD
0008 4952000245 TUBE D-10 L.165 FOOD
0009 4952000488 TUBE D-10 L.200 FOOD
0010 4952000214 TUBE D-10 L.195 FOOD
0011 4952000489 TUBE D-10 L.240 FOOD
0012 4952000272 TUBE D-10 L.135 FOOD
0013 4952000490 TUBE D-10 L.180 FOOD
0014 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0015 4723229103 CONNECTOR 1/8-1/8 FOOD
0016 4918162010 Solenoid AEA 2V 220-240/50-60z In replacement of item code 4918162005 FOOD
0017 4652002088 TUBE D-6 L.45 FOOD
0018 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD
0019 15452001 TUBE D-2,5x4 FEP FOOD
0020 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD
0021 4918161701 SOL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD
0022 4652000619 TUBE D-6 L.285 FOOD
0023 4652000714 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD
0024 4652000718 TUBE D-6 L.525

0025 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0026 4652004510 TUBE D-8 L.65 FOOD
0027 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD
0028 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0029 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0030 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 32 of 54



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 3GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 15422017 'T' POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD
0033 4652001175 TUBE D-8 L.43 FOOD
0034 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0035 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0036 15452129 SILICON TUBE FOOD
0037 4952004508 TUBE D-6 L.191 FOOD
0038 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0039 4652000617 TUBE D-6 L.115 FOOD
0040 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0041 4623229019 QUICK COUPLING 1/4F D-4 FOOD
0042 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0043 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0044 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0045 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0046 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0047 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0048 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0049 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0050 15502002 BULKHEAD

0051 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0052 4652003057 TUBE D-2 L.1000 FOOD
0053 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0054 4652000717 TUBE D-8 L.535

0055 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0056 4652000829 TUBE D-6 L.70 FOOD
0057 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0058 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD
0059 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0060 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0062 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0063 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0064 4952000719 TUBE D-4 L.780 FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM

Page 33 of 54



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 2GR

ASTORIP ASTORIP

Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage m
02/2026
ﬂs'-r-@sJQZGR %69 £ <

NOTA / NOTE:
rif. 68 consultare la guida “Adeguamento per trasduttori HUBA.
- ref. 68 refer to the “Adjustment for HUBA Transducers” guide.

ASTORIP
ASTORIR

ASTORIRP

ASTORIR
ASTORIR
ASTORIR
ASTORIP
ASTORIM
ASTORIR

ASTORI

* Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group

ASTORIR B /EE::“"FC)Sr?iF\ Storia
CORE 600 usa 33 Ck_,_

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 34 of 54



A STD R I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 2GR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0002 4925743002 >REDUCTION 1/4Fx1/8M FOOD
0003 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK

0004 4952004517 TUBE D-6 L.280 FOOD
0005 20158 PRESSURE SWITCH N.C. FOOD
0006 4925743001 REDUCTION 1/4Mx1/8F FOOD
0007 4952004514 TUBE D-8 L.315 FOOD
0008 4952000578 TUBE D-6 L.140 FOOD
0009 4952000579 TUBE D-8 L.235 FOOD
0010 4952000580 TUBE D-8 L.260 FOOD
0011 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0012 4952000487 TUBE D-10 L.205 FOOD
0013 4952000245 TUBE D-10 L.165 FOOD
0014 4952000488 TUBE D-10 L.200 FOOD
0015 4952000214 TUBE D-10 L.195 FOOD
0016 4952000489 TUBE D-10 L.240 FOOD
0017 4952000272 TUBE D-10 L.135 FOOD
0018 4952000490 TUBE D-10 L.180 FOOD
0019 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0019 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0019 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0019 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0020 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0021 4918162010 Solenoid AEA 2V 220-240/50-60z In replacement of item code 4918162005 FOOD
0022 4723229103 CONNECTOR 1/8-1/8 FOOD
0023 4652002088 TUBE D-6 L.45 FOOD
0024 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD
0025 4652000714 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD
0026 4652000619 TUBE D-6 L.285 FOOD
0027 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0028 4652004510 TUBE D-8 L.65 FOOD
0029 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0030 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 35 of 54



Hydraulic circuits - TS 2GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 15422017 'T' POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD
0033 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0034 15452129 SILICON TUBE FOOD
0035 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0036 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0037 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0038 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0039 4652001175 TUBE D-8 L.43 FOOD
0040 4952004508 TUBE D-6 L.191 FOOD
0041 4652000617 TUBE D-6 L.115 FOOD
0042 4623229019 QUICK COUPLING 1/4F D-4 FOOD
0043 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD
0044 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0045 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0046 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0047 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0048 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0049 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0050 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0051 15502002 BULKHEAD

0052 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0053 4652003061 TUBE D-2 L.500 FOOD
0054 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0055 15452001 TUBE D-2,5x4 FEP FOOD
0056 4918161701 SOL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD
0057 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD
0058 4652000618 TUBE D-8 L.300 FOOD
0059 4652000829 TUBE D-6 L.70 FOOD
0060 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0061 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0062 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD
0063 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM

Page 36 of 54



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 2GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0064 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0066 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0067 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0069 18255052 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER 4BAR FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 37 of 54



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 3GR

ASTORIR ASTORIR
Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage C6-68U e 05
TS 3GR 02/2026
ASTORIP

ASTORIP

NOTA / NOTE:
rif. 70 consultare la guida “Adeguamento per trasduttori HUBA”.
ref. 70 refer to the "Adjustment for HUBA Transducers” guide.

ASTORIR
ASTORIRP

MOT ESTERNA
35 EXTERN. PUMP

ASTORIR o
ASTORIP.
ASTORIR
ASTORIP
ASTORIM
ASTORIR

ASTORI

CHsTORIN * Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group

ASTORIR B /EE_S"FC)Sr?iF\ Storia
CORE 600 usa 28 (k—"

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 38 of 54



A STD R I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 3GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 4918161701 SOL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD
0002 4925743002 >REDUCTION 1/4Fx1/8M FOOD
0003 4952004517 TUBE D-6 L.280 FOOD
0004 20158 PRESSURE SWITCH N.C. FOOD
0005 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK
0006 4925743001 REDUCTION 1/4Mx1/8F FOOD
0007 4952004515 TUBE D-6 L.435
0008 4952000578 TUBE D-6 L.140 FOOD
0009 4952000579 TUBE D-8 L.235 FOOD
0010 4952000580 TUBE D-8 L.260 FOOD
0011 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0011 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0011 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0011 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0012 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0013 4952000487 TUBE D-10 L.205 FOOD
0014 4952000245 TUBE D-10 L.165 FOOD
0015 4952000488 TUBE D-10 L.200 FOOD
0016 4952000214 TUBE D-10 L.195 FOOD
0017 4952000489 TUBE D-10 L.240 FOOD
0018 4952000272 TUBE D-10 L.135 FOOD
0019 4952000490 TUBE D-10 L.180 FOOD
0020 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0021 4723229103 CONNECTOR 1/8-1/8 FOOD
0022 4918162010 Solenoid AEA 2V 220-240/50-60z In replacement of item code 4918162005 FOOD
0023 4652002088 TUBE D-6 L.45 FOOD
0024 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD
0025 15452001 TUBE D-2,5x4 FEP FOOD
0026 4652000619 TUBE D-6 L.285 FOOD
0027 4652000714 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD
0028 4652000718 TUBE D-6 L.525
0029 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0030 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 39 of 54



Hydraulic circuits - TS 3GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 15422017 'T' POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD
0033 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0034 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0035 4652004510 TUBE D-8 L.65 FOOD
0036 4652001175 TUBE D-8 L.43 FOOD
0037 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0038 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0039 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0040 4952004508 TUBE D-6 L.191 FOOD
0041 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0042 4652000617 TUBE D-6 L.115 FOOD
0043 15452129 SILICON TUBE FOOD
0044 12153003 COPPER GASKET 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 FOOD
0045 4623229019 QUICK COUPLING 1/4F D-4 FOOD
0046 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD
0047 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0048 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0049 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0050 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0051 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0052 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0053 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0054 15502002 BULKHEAD

0055 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0056 4652003062 TUBE D-2 L.1000 FOOD
0057 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0058 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0059 15452144 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.500 FOOD
0060 4652000717 TUBE D-8 L.535

0061 4652000829 TUBE D-6 L.70 FOOD
0062 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0063 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM

Page 40 of 54



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 3GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0064 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0065 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0067 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0069 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD
0071 18255052 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER 4BAR FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 41 of 54



A STD p I R Electrical systems - SAE-DISPLAY

CG'71 U rev. 01
11/2024

Impianti elettrici - Electrical systems - Circuits electriques - Strom anlage

AST

TO=IRg AE-DISPLAY ASTORIR

ASTORIM ASTORIR

BASSA TENSIONE
LOW VOLTAGE
ASTORIP SAE DISPLAY ASTOR
7

) 1GR 1

@ comp| 2
ASTORIA

2GR 3 5

4

ASTORIR

33

LEFT PUSH B.-CONTROL UNIT

PULS. SINISTRA.CENTRALINA ]

ASTORIM

‘ SERVIZI-SERVICES

SAE | DISPLAY
1GR 15
ASTORIR COMP 1 6

35 CENTRALINA-PULSANTIERA
PUSH B.-CONTROL UNIT

2GR 17 19
3GR | 18 20

ASTORIM

36 CENTRALINA-DISPLAY
CONTROL UNIT-DISPLAY

37 PONTE PULSANTIERE
PUSH B. CONNECTION
s
storia

ASTORIR

THE 2-3GR

ASTORIM

CORE 600 usa

ASTORIA ASTORIM

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 42 of 54




A STD R I R Electrical systems - SAE-DISPLAY

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 22716133 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/1
0002 22716134 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/2C
0003 22716135 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/2
0004 22716136 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/3
0005 22716169 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/2+DSP
0006 22716170 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/3+DSP
0007 4620150 DRY PRESSURE SWITCH FOOD
0008 22628035 MICRO USB CABLE
0009 18090230 CONTROL UNIT
0010 19123001 FUSE HOLDER 20A 600V
0011 19109003 FUSE 15A CSA/UL
0012 19123002 FUSE HOLDER 250V 10A UR
0013 19103 FUSE 5x20 6.3A ST520263 OMEGA
0013 19104 FUSE OMEGA 5x20 T-10A
0014 56930011 ASSEMBLY THERMOSTAT
0015 22716123 SERVICES WIRING SAE/1 UL
0016 22716124 SERVICES WIRING SAE/2C UL
0017 22716125 SERVICES WIRING SAE/2 UL
0018 22716126 SERVICES WIRING SAE/3 UL
0019 22716130 SERVICES WIRING SAE/2+DSP UL
0020 22716131 SERVICES WIRING SAE/3+DSP UL
0021 22718101 REPLACED BY 227181
0022 21030 WARNING LIGHT UL 250V
0023 21026 LED D-5 GREEN
0025 8318105R KIT COMMUTATOR BREMAS A32.12
0026 29067003 ADHESIVE LABEL 1-0-2 BLACK
0027 15271 >MAIN SWITCH HAND GRIP
0028 18263017 BLUE SWITCH
0029 19049 SWITCH COVER
0030 22716025 TEA WIRING
0031 22716376 CABLE 1/2GR UL
0033 22716204 WIRING
0034 22716202 WIRING

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM Page 43 of 54



ASTORIR

Electrical systems - SAE-DISPLAY

Article number Description Characteristic
0035 22716147 WIRING
0036 22716146 WIRING DISPLAY
0037 22716148 WIRING
AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 3/15/2026 2:10:11 AM

Page 44 of 54



A STD p I P\ Electrical systems - CUP HEATING
=

Impianti elettrici - Electrical systems - Circuits electriques - Strom anlage
"SCALDATAZZE - CUP HEATING - CHAUFFE TASSES - TASSENWARMER

- CORE 600 usa -Ag="= @9'

AFTER SALES
@Too LS 3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM Page 45 of 54



/‘I STD p I P\ Electrical systems - CUP HEATING

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 25338000 PROBE BLOCK NTC
0002 20306004 NTC PROBE
0003 23550 STEEL SCREW TCCE 4X8
0004 23265 WASHER 4x12
0005 10205001 STAINLESS STEEL CLIP
0006 17025018 HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 230V 200W
0007 17025019 HEATING ELEMENT 3GR 230V 250W
0008 10760 MALE BLOCK
0009 21023 RED PILOT LIGHT 230V

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM Page 46 of 54



ASTORIR

&

ASTORIR

Impianti elettrici - Electrical systems - Circuits electriques - Strom anlage

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIRP

ASTORIA
ASTORIR M
ASTORIR
ASTORIA
ASTORIK
ASTORIA
ASTORIR
ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTOHR IF?

ASTORIA

STORIR

ASTORIA

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

Electrical systems - LED

rev. 0 1
10/2025

ASTORIP

CORE 600 usa

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM

Page 47 of 54



A STD R I R Electrical systems - LED

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 22716242 AT IN WIRING IN POWER SUPPLY INTERFACE
0002 22716243 BT OUT WIRING IN POWER SUPPLY INTERFACE
0003 18559033 AIR PUMP A / STEAM 24V POWER SUPPLY
0004 21040011 SPOT LED 24V
0005 15048503 D4-E HOOD
0006 22716193 LED 1GR WIRING
0007 22716194 LED 2GR WIRING
0008 22716195 LED 3GR WIRING

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM Page 48 of 54



ASTORIR Motor pump - 1GR

ASTORIP ASTORIP
Motopompa - Motor pump - Motopompe - Motor pump rev. 01
___1GR-COMPATTA 10/2025
ASTORIR ASTORIR
ASTORIRA ASTORIA
ASTORIP ASTORIP

ASTORIM ASTORIA
ASTORIM TORI
ASTORIM

ASTORIR STORIK

»
g

"ORIP

»
n

TORIP

»
n

TORIR

STORIP

b
n

»
g

ORI

»
n

TORIP ASTORIP

ASTORIR B /i%_S"E“-:Hf?iF\ StOI’iCI
CORE 600 usa & Ck_,_

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM Page 49 of 54



ASTORIR

Motor pump - 1GR

Article number

0001 15105

0002 15105002
0003 78174

0004 22717302
0005 18303002
0006 26310003
0007 83260016R
0008 4626303001
0009 12154001
0010 4925687
0011 10005

0012 10254

0013 4956116
0014 4630404002
0014 4630408
0015 56123445

€:TooLS

Description

RUBBER FOR MOTOR

RUBBER FOR MOTOR

MOTOR SUPPORT

CABLE MOTOR PUMP UL
MOTOR R.P.M 230V 120W
CLAMP MOTOR-PUMP

KIT DECOUPLING MOTOR-PUMP
>PUMP FLUYD 104
GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2
>3/8x3/8 FITTING

STAINLESS STEEL STOP RING
STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH
3/8 M 3/8 M WATER INLET FILTER DDVGFIL12
FLEX PIPE 3/8 FF L.450

L4-G FLEX PIPE 3/8 L.1500 mm
UNIT MOTOR 230V + PUMP

3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM

FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD

Characteristic

Page 50 of 54



ASTORIR Motor pump - 2GR

ASTORIP ASTORIP
Motopompa - Motor pump - Motopompe - Motor pump rev. 01
2GR -3GR 1072025
ASTORIA ASTORIR
ASTORIM

ASTORIRP

ASTORIP

ASTORI

ASTORIR ASTORIR

ASTORIRA B /ﬁ‘,__:?"rC)ir?iF\ storic
CORE 600 us» 49 CXgtoria

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM Page 51 of 54



ASTORIR

Motor pump - 2GR

Characteristic

Article number

0001 15105

0002 15105002
0003 78174

0004 22042001
0005 227172
0006 19062001
0007 4656406
0008 25782

0009 12007002
0010 26310003
0011 83260016R
0012 4626303
0013 12154001
0014 4925687
0015 10005

0016 10254

0017 4956116
0018 4630404003
0019 4630404002
0020 4656123439

€:TooLS

Description

RUBBER FOR MOTOR

RUBBER FOR MOTOR

MOTOR SUPPORT

CABL DOPPIO FUSIBILE UL MOTORE 230V
>CABLE BUILT-IN MOTORPUMP UL/CSA
>MOTOR CAPACITOR 230V 7uF

MOTOR RPM 230-50/60Hz

1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP

GASKET COPPER 11x3

CLAMP MOTOR-PUMP

KIT DECOUPLING MOTOR-PUMP

PUMP FLUID 204
GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2

>3/8x3/8 FITTING

STAINLESS STEEL STOP RING

STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH

3/8 M 3/8 M WATER INLET FILTER DDVGFIL12
>3/8 FEMALE L230 FLEX PIPE CONICAL HOSE F
FLEX PIPE 3/8 FF L.450

UNIT MOTOR 230V + PUMP

3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM

FOOD

FOOD

FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD

Page 52 of 54



A STD R I R Filters & filters holder

rev. 01
C6-91U 08/2024

S TORIR ASTORIP

Filtri e portafiltri - Filters & filters holder - Filtres et porta filtres - Filter und filterhalter

\\\
-8

ASTORIP 11

""CORE 600 us» g Osteria

STORIM ASTORI

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM Page 53 of 54



A STD R I R Filters & filters holder

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 83270082R 3 CUPS FILTERHOLDER WITH 1 CUP SPOUT AND BLACK COVER

0002 27142 1 CUP S.STEEL FILTER H.24 FOOD
0003 27254 >FILTER CLAMP SPRING FOOD
0004 4927311041 FILTER HOLDER 21G 1 CUP (SINGLE) W/OUT CAP FOOD
0005 4927032001 SPOUT 1 CUP FOOD
0006 15263032 ASTORIA LOGO FOR FILTER HOLDER

0007 83270083R 3 CUPS FILTERHOLDER WITH 2 CUP SPOUT AND BLACK COVER

0008 27171 2 CUPS S.STEEL FILTER H.24,5 10 PCS FOOD
0009 4927311042 FILTER HOLDER 21G 2 CUPS (DOUBLE) W/OUT CAP FOOD
0010 4927042001 SPOUT 2 CUPS FOOD
0011 27146 1 CUP STAINLESS STEEL FILTER H.19,5 FOOD
0012 27176 P10-D >2 CUP STAINLESS STEEL FILTER H.22 FOOD
0013 27173 >2 CUPS STAINLESS STEEL BLIND FILTER FOOD
0014 30004000 COFFEE TAMPER D.57.5 WOOD HANDLE ASTORIA FOOD
0015 15426 SHORT BLACK NYLON BRISTLE BRUSH FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too ILS 3/15/2026 2:10:12 AM Page 54 of 54



